
STATE DEPT. OF GEOLOGY & MINERAL IND'US1RIES 
FIELD OFFICE 

.... , 521 N. E. 11E" Street P. 0. Box 417 
Grants Pass, Oregon 97526 

November 20, 1972 

Mr. Bery I Brodersen 
645 Loring Drive N • W. 
Salem, Oregon 97304 

O.ar Mr. Brodersen: 

We have gone through our assav records and compiled results of samples submitted 
by Mr. Archer from t~lttfe ~lter Claim. The results indicate that some of the ore 
ts good grade and that It liamenoble to concentration. 

There are two consulting geologists in the area that may be able to help you tn the 
matter of apprafsal of your clolms and advise you regarding obtaining a potent. They are: 

L .E. Frl%zell, 302 N .W. 4th Street, Grants Pan, Ore. 97526, phone -479-4116 and 
R.C. Bartley, 1192 Beswick Way, Ashland, Ore. 97520, phone 482-8930. 

In Portland, Mr. Les Richards, 4203 N .E. 28th, Phone 287-4026, a mining engineer, 
may also be able to be of help Gn these matters. 

If we can be of further assistance feel free to contact us again. 

Sincerely, 

Len Ramp 
Re, i cent Geologist 

LR:rep 
Encl: Report bnd assays 



AIVIERICAN SELBY PLANT 
SMELTING Selby, California ~ 

AN□-------------------------.AzA~ 
REFINING 
COMPANY 

.JOSEPH T. ROY ··•' 
MANAGER 

Mr. E. A. Archer 
1261 Harriett 
Coos Bay, Oregon 97420 

Dear Sir: 

MAILING ADDRESS: 

CROCKETT, CALIFORNIA 94525 

Telephone: Areo 415 Crockett 923 

Telex: 33-655 ~' 

November 16, 1967 

results: 
The two sarr,ples s ent by you have be:Jn assayed with the followir.g 

Sample 
Gold 
Silver 
uiad 
Copper 

Ore 
0~2 ozs./ton 
0.5 II 

0.4% 
0.1% 

Concentrates 
205.50 ozs/ton 
44. 6 11 

2.0% 
0.7% 

While t he ore is probably too l m,1 grade to warrant s~ipm.e::1t to 
· SeltnJj we are ha 01ing a full analysis made and it is po:rnible it ;r,,ight 

warrant shipraent -:-1.s a fluxing ore to Tacon2.. :-lb.cm thr. analysis is 
available , we will send a copy t o Tacona and the~r will advise you of 
their interest. 

The conc3ntr a te s are very good a!ld would have a net value of 
approximately :::6, 800 per ton d9liyered at our plant i n lots of 15 tons 
or :more . On srrnll lots there would be a sanpli::1g and assayinE; charge 
of ~)22.50 pzr lot, 1-!ith possibly a nelting charge for metallics if found 
in sampling . 

by you. 
There is enclosed a letter found in one of the packages sent 

GHP:cs 
'EnclosuTe 

cc: U. C. ? 8ats 
AS.\~CrJ, Tac'ma, •rash. 

Very truly.yours, 

/,/ : . i .. . n( r 
,,. / W /;1-·L J_/-, /v - /,_l;,;:J (.;_y 

GE02G3(R. PB.YTER t/ 
Assistant 1-ianager 



SMELTING ~ 
AND ------------------,------------------A.SJ\RCO 

-~ 
REFINING 
COMPANY P.O. BOX 1605, TACOMA, WASHINGTON 98401 

November 28, 1967 

R. E . SHINKOSKEY 
MANACER 

ASSISTANT MANAGER 

C.H. RANDT 
GENERAL SUPERINTENDENT 

BEN R. PETRIE 
ACCOUNTING MANAGER 

Mr. E. A. Archer 
1261 Harriett 
Coos Bay, Oreqon 97420 

Dear Sir: 

We have been advised that you submitted a sample of ore to 
the American Smelting and Refining Company's Selby Plant which r~ported 
the . fol lowing analysis: 

Ounces Per Ton ______ ____________ PERCENT ___ __ __ (1.J ... [L,-t.,,L..,.,L _ _ _ 

Au . Ag Pb Cu As SiO2 Fe CaO S 
if.-92 b~5o o~ o-:-r o.4 .. 83_:_l if:o· 1 :,o ... 2.6, 

1 
___ 

'3~ -~---<-,t_.,,)--~-< ,£.,..c-_:( ~OA-J,--(;~ .f'__..,J(_.~~ J,.c-,-1 (,_v~n ,,J....,,.-~ ...... -~, 

V Before we can advise you of the value of this materia l, if 
shipped to Tacoma, we nead to know if the sample submitted for analysis 
was representative of ore that has been mined for shipment or was a 
specimen sample or a grab sample of the ore vein. We also need to know 
the approximate tonnage involved and the location or shipping point. 

At the present time our plant is not operating because of a 
labor str· ike and i s not able to handle samp les or shipments of ore. 

MCT:S 
Fu 

Yours very truly, 

;-:1~& 
t-1. C. TEATS 



_I , 

SELBY PLANT 
Selby, California 

AMERICAN 
SMELTING 

~ 
AND -----------------------------ASARCO 

~ REFINING 
COMPANY MAILING ADDRESS: 

CROCKETT, CALIFORNIA 94525 

JOSEPH T. ROY 
MANAGER 

Telephone: Ar_et1 415 Crockett 923 

Telex: 33-655 

I 
i 

Mr. E. Archer 
1261 Harriett 
Coos Bay, Oregon 

Dear .Hr. Archer: 

November 29, 1967 

97420 

In reply to your letter received Nov,:)nber 27, 1967, the 
sample of concentrates sent b-.f you weighed 90 grams or approximately 
0.2 pounds. 

The full analyses of the two sarrrples is ns follows: 

Sample 
·-· Gold 
-Silver 
-Lead 
--Copper 

. ..- Arsenic 
Antir-1ony 
Insoluble 

- --Silica 
Lime 
Zinc 

.:---::>- Sulphur 

Ore 
0.92 ozs./ton 
0.5 11 

0.4% 
0.1% 
0.4% 
trace 

89.2% 
83.2% 
1.0% 
0.2% 
2.6% 

Concent!'a.tes 
205.50 ozs./ton 
44.6 " 

2.0% 
0.7% 
0.5% 
trace 

··1.4 

0 
0 2% 

40.0% 

I trust this information will be of assistance, and we will 
notify you when the strike is over. 

Very truly yO'.lrs, 

GHP:cs 

~ .,.- j; I 
1/ 1,- . I 

__.<-; I !)~ I · 

. - 1/, 7 / -,, ; / 1~/_•-n; /✓ 1 /0/ , _L •' 

"'<G:E01G2 ii. PLAYTF.3 
Assistant 1-fanager 

I I 
I I 

v' 



,.,._ • , . • AMERICAN SELBY PLANT 
SMELTING Selby, California 

~ AND ASA RCO 
R EJ=INING ~ -
COMPANY MAILIJ~ G ADD R ES S: 

CROCKETT, CALIFO RN IA 94525 

Telephone: Area 415 Croc ke tt 923 
JOSEPH T. ROY Tolt>x: 33-65S 
MANAG E R 

I 
/ 

' 
Mr, Eldr idge A. Archer 
1261 Harriet t 
Coos Bay, Oregon 9742D 

Dear Mr . Archer: 

August 13, 1968 

Thi s wi ll acknowledge y our l etter received A11gust 12, 1968 
together with sampl e of your concentrates, and a check for 
$22, 50 to cover Sampling and Assay i ng c}urges on t he previou.s 
shipr:ient. 

The final assay on your shipment sho\'red O ,48 cunces of gold 
pe r ton, a t!·2.ce of silver a nd a trace of ccpper. He will delay 
firal settlei-:i.ent for this shipr::ien t t:L.'1-t,j _l we )-,.a ve res ilt s on th e 
sample sent with your l etter, If this namp13 is a higher grade 
prcxiuct, possibly we can prepare a j oint settlern.1,mt for the · 
t.-To l ots. 

We will advise you results as s oon as available. 

L
Yom;s very t~;, i 

-,·, //1 /!~/- ' 1-~· 
- I - •- •/ I -·• , 

' GEORGE H. PIJ,.YTER 
Assistant 1-hna '-"e r 

C> 

._/' I 

GHP/ sa 



. . 
AMERICAN 

SMELTING 
~ 

AND ------------------------------ASARCO 
REFINING ~~ 

SELBY PLANT 
Selby, California 

COMPANY 

JOSEPH T. ROY 
MANAGER 

}fr • .. 
.Jo A • Arc:'.:1.er 

MAILING ADDRESS: 

CROCKETT, CALIFORNIA 94525 

Telephone: Arco, 415 Crockett 923 

Telex: 33-655 

June lL,, 196S 

1261 Harriett 
Coos Eay, Oregon 97420 

Dear Sir: 

This will ac)..-.nowledge your letter of June 6, 1968 in raga.rd 
to concentrates w~ich I assume would be sir.lilar to the sa,inle sub.r:ii t':.ed 
in November 1967. Since that t:L-n.e we are purd.rnsing gold and silver on 
the basis of London prices an.d the valuation of concentrates as shown 
in . our pre v5-ous·letter, would no'.-! be approxll'lately j8,000 per ton. 

'we will recei ' /8 any size lot, but there is a s2..m?line; and 
assaying charge of $22.50 per lot :or all lots less than 15 tons. 
'i'herefore, the 2iniT1ttn size of a lot depends on the grad8 of the con­
centrates. On concentrates as s::.cwn above, a s~1ipment of 1.00 to 200 
pounds could be r.ade, but if the grade dro:o?ed the S8.:"!!pling a.'Yld 2.ssa;ring 
charge might exceed values on S!fl.all lots. 

It m.ie;ht be well to send a sr:1e.J.l s2.nple to us before s:1.i:r,ninf..:, 
telling us the quar1ti ty you have and we can then advise w:':1ether the 
ship..r;ient w:Ul pay. 

GHP:cs 
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